RoHS Compliant RoHS Compliant
Type TFO 20W
Power rating at 70°C 20W
Resistance 1.1 +2.4Ω
Temperature coefficient ±350 PPM/°C
Fusing temperature TF 216°C
Rated current Ir 10A
Rated voltage Vr 250V

nt
 ra
te
d
lo
ad
 (
%
)
Ambient temperature (˚C)
QH Type QL Type
Part No. Wattage
Dimension (mm)
Resistance Range
A±1.5 B±I C±1 D±I G±I L±2 M1±2 M2±2 H±I
QH / QL0020 20W 18 19 19 4.5 18 81 91 50 29 1Ω-~KΩ
QH / QL0025 25W 18 19 19 4.5 18 91 101 60 29 2Ω~2KΩ
QH / QL0030 30W 18 19 19 4.5 18 106 116 75 29 2Ω~3KΩ
QH / QL0040 40W 18 19 19 4.5 18 121 131 90 29 2Ω~5KΩ
QH / QL0050 50W 30 27 31 4.5 26 106 126 75 58 3Ω~10KΩ
QH / QL0060 60W 30 27 31 4.5 26 121 141 90 58 3Ω~15KΩ
QH / QL0080 80W 30 27 31 4.5 26 146 166 115 58 3Ω~20KΩ
QH / QL00.….100 100W 30 27 31 4.5 26 171 191 140 58 3Ω~30KΩ
QH / QL00.….120 120W 30 27 31 4.5 26 196 216 165 58 4Ω~40KΩ
QH / QL00.….150 150W 30 27 31 4.5 26 226 246 195 58 4Ω~50KΩ
QH / QL00.….200 200W 30 27 31 4.5 26 286 306 254 58 5Ω--60KΩ